
LE JOURNAL CANADIEN DES SCIENCES NEUROLOGIQUES 

Author Index to Volume 14 — 1987 
Allman, R.G.: 626(Nov) 
AminofT, M.J.: 642 (Nov) 
Anderson, B.: 131. 166 (May) 
Andrews, D.F.: 60 (Feb) 
Arnold, D.L.: 570 (Nov) 
Ashby, P.: 497 (Aug suppi) 

Bar beau, A.: 36 (Feb) 
Barbeau, H.: 506 (Aug suppi) 
Barkas, W.J.: 513 (Aug suppi) 
Barnett, H.J.M.: 597 (Nov) 
Barr, R.M.: 600(Nov) 
Barth, P.G.: I (Feb) 
Beaudoin, A.: 581 (Nov) 
Beaulieu, M.: 402 (Aug suppi) 
Becker, W.J.: 279 (Aug); 611 (Nov); 

662 (Nov) 
Bedard, P.J.: 506 (Aug suppi) 
Belanger, J.M.E.G.: 149, 172 (May) 
Benedek, G.: 145 (May) 
Benolt, B.G.: 149, 172 (May) 
Benstead, T.J.: 156 (May) 
Bergeron, C : 564 (Nov) 
Berry, K.: 297 (Aug) 
Bernier, G.: 36 (Feb) 
Bilbao, J.M.: 262 (Aug) 
Blume, W.T.: 136 (May) 
Bouchard, S.: 460. 513 (Aug suppi); 

576 (Nov) 
Boyce, S.: 428 (Aug suppi) 
Brem, S.: 175 (May) 
Brisson, M.L.: 175 (May) 
Brown, W.F.: 309 (Aug) 

Calne, D.B.: 303 (Aug); 
424, 533 (Aug suppi) 

Calne, S.: 303 (Aug); 533 (Aug suppi) 
Cornfield, P.R.: 156 (May) 
Campanella, G.: 36 (Feb) 
Cairncross, J.G.: 600 (Nov) 
Carr, G.D.: 381 (Aug suppi) 
Carruthers, J.: 42 (Feb) 
Celinski, M.J.: 626 (Nov) 
Chapon, F.:58l (Nov) 
Charlton, K.M.: 162 (May) 
Chen, B.: 419 (Aug suppi) 
Chen, X-H.: 632 (Nov) 
Chirakal, R.: 444 (Aug suppi) 
Chisholm, I.A.:315(Aug) 
Choi, N.W.: 586 (Nov) 
Chui, D.F.: 70 (Feb) 
Chui, M.: 159 (May) 
Clarke, C.E.: 428 (Aug suppi) 
Colner-Sasi, K.: 145 (May) 
Corbett, J.J.: 593 (Nov) 
Cosgrove, R.: 286 (Aug) 
Court, J.: 153 (May) 
Crossman, A.R.: 428 (Aug suppi) 
Culver, R.L.: 622 (Nov) 
Curry, B.: 31 (Feb) 

D'Amour, M.L.: 127 (May) 
Daneault, N.: 127 (May) 
Davis, R.L.: 25 (Feb) 
Deck, J.: 50, 55, 88 (Feb) 
de la Sayette, V.: 286 (Aug) 
del Carpio-O'Donovan, R.: 172 (May) 
DePetrillo, A.D.: 325 (Aug) 
DiPaolo, T.: 506 (Aug suppi) 
Dolman, C.L.: 162 (May) 
Dua, A: 414 (Aug suppi) 
Duncan, E.G.: 60 (Feb) 
Duvoisin, R.: 547 (Aug suppi) 

Ebers, G.C.: 255. 309 (Aug) 
Edmonds, V.E.: 60 (Feb) 
El-Awar, M.: 629 (Nov) 
Eisen, A.: 501 (Aug suppi) 
Ethier, R.: 286 (Aug) 

Fahn, S.: 528 (Aug suppi) 
Feasby, T.E.: 46 (Feb); 309 (Aug) 

Fagan, E.R.: 617 (Nov) 
Feindel, W.: 570 (Nov) 
Fibiger, H.C.: 386 (Aug suppi) 
Filion, M.: 506 (Aug suppi) 
Findlay, J.M.: 159 (May) 
Firnau, G.: 444 (Aug suppi) 
Florell, R.: 586 (Nov) 
Forsyth, C : 268 (Aug) 
Francis, G.S.: 513 (Aug suppi) 
Freedman, M.: 593 (Nov) 
Freedman, M.I.: 629 (Nov) 
Freedman, M.S.: 312. 325 (Aug) 
Fross, R.D.: 533 (Aug suppi) 

Garnett, E.S.: 444 (Aug suppi) 
Gauthier, L.: 452 (Aug suppi) 
Gauthier, M.: 290 (Aug) 
Gauthier, S.: 452 (Aug suppi) 
Gawel, M.J.: 576 (Nov) 
Gendron, D.: 513 (Aug suppi) 
Gentili, F.: 92 (Feb) 
Giblin, J.R.: 25 (Feb) 
Gilbert, J.A.: 46 (Feb) 
Gilbert J.J.: 319 (Aug) 
Gilley, D.W.: 419 (Aug suppi) 
Golbe, L.: 547 (Aug suppi) 
Goldenberg, L.: 629 (Nov) 
Goldenberg, M.: 175 (May) 
Goldstein, M.: 466 (Aug suppi) 
Goodin, D.S.: 642 (Nov) 
Goodridge, A.E.: 309 (Aug) 
Gopinathan, G.: 466 (Aug suppi) 
Goyal, R.N.: 149 (May) 
Grandas, F.: 488 (Aug suppi) 
Grimes, J.D.: 483 (Aug suppi) 
Guttman, M.: 395 (Aug suppi) 
Guzman, T.: 358 (Aug suppi) 

Hahn, A.F.: 46 (Feb): 597 (Nov) 
Hakim, A.: 557 (Nov) 
Hanley, D.A.: 622 (Nov) 
Harrison, A.C.: 279 (Aug) 
Hassan, M.N.: 483 (Aug suppi) 
Hayden, M.R.: 448 (Aug suppi) 
Heikkila, R.E.: 436 (Aug suppi) 
Helgason, CM.: 560 (Nov) 
Heyes, M.P.: 441 (Aug suppi) 
Honda, H.: 92 (Feb) 
Hortobagyi, F.: 145 (May) 
Howes, J.L.: 626 (Nov) 
Huang, K-W: 632 (Nov) 
Hunter, J.: 497 (Aug suppi) 
Huot, C : 290 (Aug) 

Itagaki, S.: 363 (Aug suppi) 

Jagadha, V.: 55 (Feb) 
Janaky.J.: 145 (May) 
Jankovic, J.: 541 (Aug suppi) 
Jayakar, P.B.: 306 (Aug) 
Jhamandas, J.H.: 17 (Feb) 

Kao.L.C: 419 (Aug suppi) 
Kaufman, R.: 297 (Aug) 
Kaufmann, J.C.E.: 603 (Nov) 
Kepes, J.J.: 109 (May) 
Kimura, D.: 597 (Nov) 
King, D.B.: 156 (May) 
Kirkham, T.: 153 (May) 
Klawans, H.L.: 536 (Aug suppi) 

Lang, A.E.: 444, 474 (Aug suppi) 
Lapczak, L.I.: 60 (Feb) 
Lapierre, Y.: 513 (Aug suppi) 
Larbrisseau, A.: 290 (Aug) 
Lasjaunias, P.: 70 (Feb) 
Laverty, W.: 414 (Aug suppi) 
Lebel, M.: 290 (Aug) 
Leblanc, R.: 638 (Nov) 
Lebrun, L.H.: 127 (May) 
Lee, R.G.: 373 (Aug suppi) 
Lepare, F.E.: 547 (Aug suppi) 

Levitau, M.D.: 50 (Feb) 
Liang, X-L: 419 (Aug suppi) 
Libman, I.: 175 (May); 576 (Nov) 
Lieberman, A.N.: 466 (Aug suppi) 
Little J.: 629 (Nov) 
Liv, Z-L: 419 (Aug suppi) 
Lougheed, W.M.: 92 (Feb) 
Louw, D.: 586 (Nov) 
Lovgren, D.S.: 46 (Feb) 
Lozano, A.M.: 638 (Nov) 
Luquin, M.R.: 488 (Aug suppi) 

MacFadyen, D.J.: 315 (Aug) 
MacKay, M.B.: 92 (Feb) 
Mah, V.: 608 (Nov) 
Maheux, R.: 506 (Aug suppi) 
Mailis, A.: 497 (Aug suppi) 
Mallya, K.B.: 172 (May) 
Mantle, M.M.: 642 (Nov) 
Markham, C.H.: 493 (Aug suppi) 
Marsden, CD. : 521 (Aug suppi) 
Martin, W.: 303 (Aug); 448 (Aug suppi) 
Martinez Lage, J.M.: 488 (Aug suppi) 
Maxner, C.E.: 593 (Nov) 
McBroom, R.J.: 75 (Feb) 
McGeer, E.G.: 363 (Aug suppi) 
McGeer, P.L.: 363 (Aug suppi) 
McLachlan, R.S.: 294 (Aug) 
Melanson, D.: 286 (Aug) 
McDonald, R.D.: 312 (Aug) 
Miceli, P.N.: 564 (Nov) 
Mizukawa, K.: 363 (Aug suppi) 
Morin, P.: 581 (Nov) 
Muller, P.J.: 159 (May) 
Murphy, J.T.: 50 (Feb) 
Myatt, C.A.: 25 (Feb) 

Nahmias, C : 444 (Aug suppi) 
Nelson, L.: 608 (Nov) 
Neophytides, A.: 466 (Aug suppi) 
Noseworthy, J.: 319 (Aug) 

Obal F., Jr.: 145 (May) 
Obeso, J.A.: 488 (Aug suppi) 
O'Donnell, D.: 414 (Aug suppi) 
O'Donnell, K.: 414 (Aug suppi) 
Oger, J.: 297 (Aug) 

Paris, S.: 36 (Feb) 
Paty, D.W.: 518 (Aug suppi) 
Peng, M-L: 419 (Aug suppi) 
Penniello, M.J.: 581 (Nov) 
Peppard, R.F.: 424 (Aug suppi) 
Perrin, R.G.: 75 (Feb) 
Phillips, A.G.: 381 (Aug suppi) 

Rabbat, A.: 127 (May) 
Rajput, A.H.: 414 (Aug suppi) 
Ranalli, P.J.: 564 (Nov) 
Rawa, M.: 149 (May) 
Reddy, K.: 131 (May) 
Renaud, L.P.: 17 (Feb) 
Rewcastle, N.B.:31 (Feb) 
Riccardi, V.M.: 141 (May) 
Rice, G.P.A.: 309 (Aug); 

510 (Aug suppi) 
Richards, C.L.: 506 (Aug suppi) 
Richardson, J.C.: 626 (Nov) 
Riopelle, R.J.: 141 (May): 

455 (Aug suppi); 576 (Nov) 
Robertson, R.G.: 428 (Aug suppi) 
Rohaidy, H.: 541 (Aug suppi) 
Roke, M.E.: 600 (Nov) 
Rosenblum, MX.: 25 (Feb) 
Rothwell, J . C : 521 (Aug suppi) 
Roy, M.: 36 (Feb) 
Rubin, M.: 175 (May) 
Russell, N.A.: 149, 172 (May) 
Rutka, J.T.: 25 (Feb) 

Sambrook, M.A.: 428 (Aug suppi) 
Sarnat, H.B.:31 (Feb) 

Sawa, G.M.J.:50(Feb) 
Schneider, R.J.: 315 (Aug) 
Schneiderman, J.H.: 325 (Aug) 
Schoenberg, B.: 303 (Aug); 

407 (Aug suppi); 419 (Aug suppi) 
Seeman, P.: 629 (Nov) 
Semba, K.: 386 (Aug suppi) 
Seshia, S.S.: 306 (Aug) 
Shafran, B.: 600 (Nov) 
Sheldon, R.S.: 622 (Nov) 
Sherwood, W.G.: 50 (Feb) 
Shoubridge, E.A.: 570 (Nov) 
Shuaib, A.: 611 (Nov) 
Shutz, H.: 81 (Feb) 
Sima, A.A.F.:586(Nov) 
Solomon, P.: 629 (Nov) 
Sonsalla, P.K.: 436 (Aug suppi) 
Soza, M.: 153 (May) 
Spencer, P.: 303 (Aug); 347 (Aug suppi) 
Steele, J . C : 358 (Aug suppi) 
Stell, W.K.: 279 (Aug) 
Stern, W.: 414 (Aug suppi) 
Stubbs, H.A.: 42 (Feb) 
Suddaby, L.: 268 (Aug) 
Sundaram, M.B.M.: 136 (May) 
Sutherland, G.R.: 586 (Nov) 

Tagle, P.: 153 (May) 
Tanner, CM.: 419 (Aug suppi) 
Tansey, C : 513 (Aug suppi) 
Tator, CH.:60(Feb) 
Taylor, M.J.: 617 (Nov) 
TerBrugge, K.G.: 70 (Feb) 
Thakar, J.: 483 (Aug suppi) 
The Canadian M.S. Research Group: 

273 (Aug) 
Thenint, J-Ph.: 581 (Nov) 
Toth-Daru, P.: 145 (May) 
Tranmer, B.I.: 262 (Aug) 
Tremblay, L.E.: 506 (Aug suppi) 
Trevenen, CL.:3I (Feb) 
Trudel.J.: 127 (May) 
Tsui, J .K.C: 533 (Aug suppi) 
Tucker, W.S.: 84 (Feb); 262 (Aug) 
Turley, J.: 325 (Aug) 
Turnbull, J.: 122 (May) 

Uitti, R.J.: 303 (Aug); 414 (Aug suppi) 

Vaamonde, J.: 488 (Aug suppi) 
Villemure, J-G: 570 (Nov) 
Vincent, S.R.: 386 (Aug suppi) 
Vinters, H.V.: 608 (Nov) 

Wang, W-Z: 419 (Aug suppi) 
Watson, C.P.N.: 81 (Feb) 
Weinshenker, B.C.: 255 (Aug) 
Weir, B.: 268 (Aug) 
West, M.: 131 (May) 

Yasmjima, S.: 92 (Feb) 
Yuen, W.K.: 414 (Aug suppi) 

Zochodne, D.W.: 603 (Nov) 

Volume 14, No. 4 —November 1987 663 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100037690 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100037690


THE CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NEUROLOGICAL SCIENCES 

Subject Index to Volume 14 — 1987 

Abetalipoproteinaemia 
Longitudinal Multimodal Evoked Potential 

Studies in Abetalipoproteinaemia 617 (Nov) 

Abstracts 
Canadian Association of Neuropathologists 

Annual Meeting 96 (Feb) 
XXIlnd Canadian Congress of Neurological 
Sciences 190 (May) 

Symposium on Biology of Cerebral Endothelium 
33 (Aug) 

Acetazolamide 
Treatment of Paramyotonia Congenita with 

Acetazolamide 156 (May) 

Acetylcholine Receptor Antibodies 
Acetylcholine Receptor Antibodies in Myas­

thenia Gravis: Use of a Qualitative Assay for 

Diagnostic Purposes 297 (Aug) 

Acridine Orange 
Gliosis and Glioma Distinguished by Acridine 

Orange 31 (Feb) 

Aging 
Aging of the Nigrostriatal Pathways in Humans 

424 (Aug suppl) 

Alzheimer's Disease 
Amyloid Angiopathy in Alzheimer's Disease 564 
(Nov) 

Amantadine 
A Randomized Controlled Trial of Amantadine 
in Fatigue Associated with Multiple Sclerosis 
273 (Aug) 

Amino Acids 
Speculation on Disease States Induced by Excita­
tory Amino Acids 122 (May) 

Amyloid Angiopathy 

Amyloid Angiopathy in Alzheimer's Disease 564 
(Nov) 

Am> trophic Lateral Sclerosis 
Observations About Amytrophic Lateral Sclero­

sis and the Parkinsonism - Dementia Complex 
of Guam with Regard to Epidemiology and 
Etiology 358 (Aug suppl) 

Anastomosis, Vascular 
A Technique for Rapid Non-Suture Vascular 

Anastomosis 92 (Feb) 
Aneurysm 

The Relationship Between Timing of Surgery 
and Operative Complications in Aneurysmal 
Subarachnoid Hemorrhage 84 (Feb) 

Antidepressants 

Response of Tardive and L-Dopa-Induced Dys­
kinesias to Antidepressants 629 (Nov) 

Aromatic Acid Decarboxylase 

A Rostrocaudal Gradient for Aromatic Acid 
Decarboxylase in the Human Striatum 444 
(Aug suppl) 

Artery, Internal Carotid 

Fenestration oftheSupraclinoid Internal Carotid 
Artery 159 (May) 

Astrocytomas 

Astrocytomas: Old and Newly Recognized Vari­
ants, Their Spectrum of Morphology and Anti­
gen Expression 109 (May) 

Baroreceptor Pathway 

Neurophysiology of a Central Baroreceptor Path­
way Projecting to Hypothalamic Vasopressin 
Neurons 17 (Feb) 

Basal Ganglia, Anatomy and Pathology 
Anatomy and Pathology of the Basal Ganglia 

363 (Aug suppl) 
Basal Ganglia, Cognition 

Cognition and the Basal Ganglia: A Possible 
Substrate for Procedural Knowledge 381 
(Aug suppl) 

Basal Ganglia, D-l and D-2 Receptors 
Clinical Importance of D-l and D-2 Receptors 
402 (Aug suppl) 

Basal Ganglia, Enzymes 

A Rostrocaudal Gradient for Aromatic Acid De­
carboxylase in the Human Striatum 444 
(Aug suppl) 

Basal Ganglia, Pathophysiology 
Physiology of the Basal Ganglia and Pathophysi­
ology of Parkinson's Disease 373 (Aug suppl) 

Basal Ganglia, Receptors 

Receptors in the Basal Ganglia 395 (Aug suppl) 

Basal Ganglia, Transmitters 
Neurotransmitters in the Mammalian Striatum: 

Neuronal Circuits and Heterogeneity 386 
(Aug suppl) 

Blepharospasm 
Botulinum Toxin for Benign Essential Blepharo­
spasm, Hemifacial Spasm and Age-Related 
Lower Eyelid Entropion) 42 (Feb) 

Botulinum Toxin 
Botulinum Toxin for Benign Essential Blepharo­
spasm, Hemifacial Spasm and Age-Related 
Lower Eyelid Entropiom 42 (Feb) 

Local Treatment of Spasmodic Torticollis with 

Botulinum Toxin 533 (Aug suppl) 

Bromocriptine 
Bromocriptine and the Clinical Spectrum of 
Parkinson's Disease 455 (Aug suppl) 

Update on Dopamine Agonists in Parkinson's 
Disease: "Beyond Bromocriptine'' 474 (Aug 
suppl) 

Carnitine Deficiency: Systemic 
Adult Onset Systemic Carnitine Deficiency: 

Favorable Response to L-Carnitine Supple­
mentation 50 (Feb) 

Carotid Endarterectomy 

Carotid Endarterectomy Without Indwelling 
Shunts and Intraoperative Electrophysiologic 
Monitoring 131 (May) 

Chorea 

Chorea 536 (Aug suppl) 

Choreoathetosis 
Kinesigenic Choreoathetosis due to Brain Injury 
626 (Nov) 

Clonidine 
Action of 5-Hydroxytryptamine, Substance P. 
Thyrotropin-Releasing Hormone and Clonidine 
on Motoneurone Excitability 506 (Aug suppl) 

Colour Vision 
Colour Vision Abnormalities in Multiple Sclero­

sis 279 (Aug) 

Congenital Malformations 
Congenital Malformations Associated with 

Maternal Use of Valproic Acid 290 (Aug) 

Cordotomy 
Sleep Apnea Following Percutaneous Cervical 
Cordotomy 262 (Aug) 

Cryoglobinemia 
Neuropathic Pe>iphe>ique Cryoglobulin^mie 

Mixte Syndrome Sec 581 (Nov) 

D-l and D-2 Agonists 
D-l and D-2 Agonists in Parkinson's Disease 
466 (Aug suppl) 

Degenerative Disorder 

A Degenerative Disorder in a 10 Year Old Boy 
319 (Aug) 

Discectomy, Microsurgical 

Microsurgical Discectomy: A Prospective Study 
of 200 Patients 81 (Feb) 

Dissection, Intracranial Arteries 

Pathology of Spontaneous Dissection of Intra­
cranial Arteries 88 (Feb) 

Dopa Metabolism 

Cerebral Glucose and Dopa Metabolism in Move­
ment Disorders 448 (Aug suppl) 

Dopamine 

Continuous Dopaminergic Stimulation in Park­
inson's Disease 488 (Aug suppl) 

Optimum Symptomatic Control of Parkinson's 
Disease with Dopamine Therapy 460 
(Aug suppl) 

Dopamine Agonists 
Update on Dopamine Agonists in Parkinson's 
Disease: "Beyond Bromocriptine" 474 (Aug 
suppl) 

Dystonia 
Systemic Therapy of Dystonia 528 (Aug suppl) 
The Physiology of Idiopathic Dystonia 521 (Aug 

suppl) 

Ecogenetics 
Ecogenetics of Parkinson's Disease: Prevalence 
and Environmental Aspects in Rural Areas 36 
(Feb) 

Edema; Cerebral 

Massive Cerebral Edema Associated With Men­
ingioma 55 (Feb) 

Electromyography 

Electromyography in Disorders of Muscle Tone 
501 (Aug suppl) 

Eosinophilic Fasciitis 

Pathology of Eosinophilic Fasciitis and its Rela­
tion to Polymyositis 632 (Nov) 

Epidemiology 

Environmental Risk Factors for Parkinson's 
Disease: The Epidemiologic Evidence407 (Aug 
suppl) 

Observations About Amytrophic Lateral Sclero­
sis and the Parkinsonism - Dementia Complex 
of Guam with Regard to Epidemiology and 
Etiology 358 (Aug suppl) 

The Epidemiology of Primary Intracranial Neo­
plasms in Manitoba. Canada 586 (Nov) 

Epilepsy 

CT Findings in Late-Onset Epilepsy 286 (Aug) 

Evoked Potentials 
Longitudinal Multimodal Evoked Potential 

Studies in Abetalipoproteinaemia 617 (Nov) 

Experimental Allergic Neuritis 
Treatment of Experimental Allergic Neuritis with 

Prednisolone 46 (Feb) 

Extracellular Matrix Proteins 
Distribution of Extracellular Matrix Proteins in 

664 
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100037690 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100037690


LE JOURNAL CANADIEN DES SCIENCES NEUROLOGIQUES 

Primary Human Brain Tumours: An Immuno-
histochemical Analysis 25 (Feb) 

5-Hydroxytryptamine 

Action of 5-Hydroxytryptamine. Substance P. 
Thyrotropin-Releasing Hormone and Clonidine 
on Motoneurone Excitability 506 (Aug suppl) 

Glioma 
Gliosis and Glioma Distinguished by Acridine 

Orange 31 (Feb) 
Gliosis 

Gliosis and Glioma Distinguished by Acridine 
Orange 31 (Feb) 

Glucose 

Cerebral Glucose and Dopa Metabolism in Move­
ment Disorders 448 (Aug suppl) 

Glutaric Aciduria 

Hypothesis: A Role for Quinolinic Acid in the 
Neuropathology of Glutaric Aciduria Type I 
441 (Aug suppl) 

Graves' Disease 
Graves'Disease and Subarachnoid Hemorrhage: 

A Possible Familial Association 638 (Nov) 

Guillain-Barre Syndrome 
Guillain-Barr£ Syndrome Variants: Miller Fisher 

Syndrome and Cranial Nerve Dysfunctions 611 
(Nov) 

Gunshot Wounds of the Brain 
The Management of .22 Caliber Gunshot Wounds 

of the Brain: A Review of 49 Cases 268 (Aug) 

Hand Wasting 
Hand Wasting Due to Mid-Cervical Spinal Cord 
Compression 309 (Aug) 

Hemianopia 
Bilateral Homonymous Hemianopia with Sparing 
of Central Vision After Subdural Hematoma 
153 (May) 

Hemifacial Spasm 
Botulinum Toxin for Benign Essential Blepharo­
spasm. Hemifacial Spasm and Age-Related 
Lower Eyelid Entropiom 42 (Feb) 

Herpes Zoster Ophthalmicus 

Herpes ZosterOphthalmicus with Delayed Cere­
bral Infarction and Meningoencephalitis 312 
(Aug) 

History 

Commentary on the Significance for Modern 
Neurology of the 17th Century B.C. Surgical 
Papyrus 560 (Nov) 

Hyperthermia 

Indomethacin is Effective Against Neurogenic 
Hyperthermia Following Cranial Trauma or 
Brain Surgery 145 (May) 

Hypoparathyroidism 
Hypoparathyroidism and Pseudotumor Cerebri: 
An Infrequent Clinical Association 622 (Nov) 

Hypothalamus 
Neurophysiology of a Central Baroreceptor Path­
way Projecting to Hypothalamic Vasopressin 
Neurons 17 (Feb) 

Immunohistochemistrv 
Distribution of Extracellular Matrix Proteins in 

Primary Human Brain Tumours: An Immuno-
histochemical Analysis 25 (Feb) 

Indomethacin 
Indomethacin is Effective Against Neurogenic 

Hyperthermia Following Cranial Trauma or 
Brain Surgery 145 (May) 

Ischemic, Cerebral 
The Cerebral Ischemic Penumbra 557 (Nov) 

Leukoencephalopathy 
Focal pontine leukoencephalopathy in a Patient 

with the Shwachman-Diamond Syndrome 608 
(Nov) 

Levodopa 
Current Status of Levodopa Therapy in Idio­

pathic Parkinson's Disease 452 (Aug suppl) 
Lymphoma 

Spontaneous Temporary Remission in Primary 
CNS Lymphoma 175 (May) 

Meningioma 

Massive Cerebral Edema Associated with Men­
ingioma 55(Feb) 

Metabolic Changes, Cerebral 

Metabolic Changes in Cerebral Gliomas Within 
Hours of Treatment With Intra-Arterial BCNU 
Demonstrated by Phosphorus Magnetic Reson­
ance Spectroscopy 570 (Nov) 

Metastasis, Spinal 
Anterior Versus Posterior Decompression for 

Symptomatic Spinal Metastasis 75 (Feb) 
Microangiopathy 

A Syndrome of Brain. Inner Ear and Retinal 
Microangiopathy 315 (Aug) 

Miller Fisher Syndrome 

Guillain-Barrd Syndrome Variants: Miller Fisher 
Syndrome and Cranial Nerve Dysfunctions 611 
(Nov) 

Motoneurone Excitability 
Action of 5-Hydroxytryptamine. Substance P. 
Thyrotropin-Releasing Hormone and Clonidine 
on Motoneurone Excitability 506 (Aug suppl) 

Movement Disorders 
Cerebral Glucose and Dopa Metabolism in Move­

ment Disorders 448 (Aug suppl) 
Multiple Sclerosis 

A Randomized Controlled Trial of Amantadine 
in Fatigue Associated With Multiple Sclerosis 
273 (Aug) 

Colour Vision Abnormalities in Multiple Scler­
osis 279 (Aug) 

Multiple Sclerosis: Assessment of Disease Pro­
gression and Effects of Treatment 518 (Aug 
suppl) 

The Natural History of Multiple Sclerosis 255 
(Aug) 

Treatment of Spasticity with Tizanidine in Mul­
tiple Sclerosis 513 (Aug suppl) 

Muscle Tone 
Electromyography in Disorders of Muscle Tone 
501 (Aug suppl) 

Vestibular Control of Muscle Tone and Posture 
493 (Aug suppl) 

Myasthenia Gravis 
Acetylcholine Receptor Antibodies in Myasthe­
nia Gravis: Use of a Qualitative Assay for Diag­
nostic Purposes 297 (Aug) 

Neuroangiography 
Surgical Neuroangiography of Intracranial Vas­
cular Malformations 70 (Feb) 

Neurofibromatosis 
Neuronal Growth Factors from Tumours of Von 

Recklinghausen Neurofibromatosis 141 (May) 
Neuronal Growth Factors 

Neuronal Growth Factors from Tumours of Von 
Recklinghausen Neurofibromatosis 141 (May) 

Neuronal Migration 

Disorders of Neuronal Migration 1 (Feb) 

Neuropathy 
Neuropathie PSripheYique Cryoglobinemie Mixte 
Syndrome Sec 581 (Nov) 

Neurotransmitters 
Neurotransmitters in the Mammalian Striatum: 

Neuronal Circuits and Heterogeneity 386 (Aug 
suppl) 

Nigrostriatal Pathway 

Aging of the Nigrostriatal Pathway in Humans 
424 (Aug suppl) 

Nuclear Magnetic Resonance 

Metabolic Changes in Cerebral Gliomas Within 
Hours of Treatment With Intra-Arterial BCNU 
Demonstrated by Phosphorus Magnelic Reson­
ance Spectroscopy 570 (Nov) 

Papilledema 
Asymmetric Papilledema and Visual Loss in 

Pseudotumour Cerebri 383 (Nov) 

Paramyotonia Congenita 
Treatment of Paramyotonia Congenita with Ace-

tazolamide 156 (May) 

Parkinsonism-Dementia-ALS Complex of Guam 
Guam ALS/Parkinsonism-Dementia: A Long-

Latency Neurotoxic DisorderCaused by "Slow 
Toxin(s)" in Food? 347 (Aug suppl) 

Observations About Amytrophic Lateral Sclero­
sis and the Parkinsonism-Dementia-ALS Com­
plex of Guam with Regard to Epidemiology and 
Etiology 358 (Aug suppl) 

Parkinsonism, Monkey 
MPTP-lnduced Parkinsonism in the Monkey: 

Neurochemical Pathology. Complications of 
Treatment and Pathophysiological Mechanisms 
428 (Aug suppl) 

Parkinsonism, MPTP-Treated Mouse 
The Use of the MPTP-Treated Mouse as an Ani­

mal Model of Parkinsonism 436 (Aug suppl) 

Parkinson's Disease 
A Comparison of Bromocriptine (Parlodel") and 

Levodopa-Carbidopa(Sinemef') For Treatment 
of "De Novo" Parkinson's Disease Patients 
576 (Nov) 

Parkinson's Disease 
Attentional and Perseverative Impairment in Two 
Cases of Familial Fatal Parkinsonism with Cor­
tical Sparing 597 (Nov) 

Bromocriptine and the Clinical Speclrumof Park­
inson's Disease 455 (Aug suppl) 

Continuous Dopamine Stimulation in Parkin­
son's Disease 488 (Aug suppl) 

Current Status of Levodopa Therapy in Idio­
pathic Parkinson's Disease 452 (Aug suppl) 

D-1 and D-2 Agonists in Parkinson's Disease 466 
(Aug suppl) 

Ecogenetics of Parkinson's Disease: Prevalence 
and Environmental Aspects in Rural Areas 36 
(Feb) 

Environmental Risk Factors for Parkinson's 
Disease: The Epidemiologic Evidence 407 (Aug 
suppl) 

Familial Parkinson's Disease: Possible Role of 
Environmental Factors 303 (Aug) 

Optimum Symptomatic Control of Parkinson's 
Disease with Dopaminergic Therapy 460 (Aug 
suppl) 

Physiology of the Basal Ganglia and Pathophysi­
ology of Parkinson's Disease 373 (Aug suppl) 

Parkinson's Disease, Antioxidant Therapy 
Antioxidant Therapy in Parkinson's Disease 483 
(Aug suppl) 

Parkinson's Disease, Environmental Factors 

Environmental Factors in the Etiology of Parkin­
son's Disease 419 (Aug suppl) 

Geography. Drinking Water Chemistry. Pesti-

Volume 14, No. 4 —November 1987 665 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100037690 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100037690


THE CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NEUROLOGICAL SCIENCES 

cides and Herbicides and the Etiology of Parkin­
son's Disease 414 (Aug suppl) 

Pseudoatrophy of the Brain 
Pseudoatrophy of the Brain with Valproic Acid 
Monotherapy 294 (Aug) 

Polyomyositis 
Pathology of Eosinophilic Fasciitis and its Rela­
tion to Polymyositis 632 (Nov) 

Progressive Multifocal Leukoencephalopathy 
Contrast Enhancing Lesions in Progressive 
Multifocal Leukoencephalopathy: A Clinico-
pathological Correlation 600 (Nov) 

Prolonged PML Without Immunosuppression 
603 (Nov) 

Pseudotumour Cerebri 
Asymmetric Papilledema and Visual Loss in 
Pseudotumour Cerebri 593 (Nov) 

Hypoparathyroidism and Pseudotumor Cerebri: 
An Infrequent Clinical Association 622 (Nov) 

Quinolinic Acid 
Hypothesis: A Role for Quinolinic Acid in the 
Neuropathology of Glutaric Aciduria Type I 
441 (Aug suppl) 

Rabies 
Massive Necrosis of the Brain in Rabies 162 
(May) 

Sensory Discrimination 
Sensory Discrimination and its Relationship to 
the Cerebral Processing of Infrequent Stimuli 
642 (Nov) 

Shwachman-Diamond Syndrome 
Focal Pontine Leukoencephalopathy in a Patient 
with the Shwachman-Diamond Syndrome 608 
(Nov) 

Spasticity 
Pharmacotherapy of Spasticity: Some Theoreti­
cal and Practical Considerations 510 (Aug suppl) 

The Evaluation of Spasticity 497 (Aug suppl) 
Treatment of Spasticity with Tizanidine in Mul­
tiple Sclerosis 513 (Aug suppl) 

Sleep Apnea 
Sleep Apnea Following Percutaneous Cervical 
Cordotomy 262 (Aug) 

Spinal Cord Compression 
Hand Wasting Due to Mid-Cervical Spinal Cord 
Compression 309 (Aug) 

Spinal Cord Injury 
Comparison of Surgical and Conservative Man­
agement in 208 Patients with Acute Spinal Cord 
Injury 60 (Feb) 

Spinal, Decompression 
Anterior Versus Posterior Decompression for 
Symptomatic Spinal Metastasis 75 (Feb) 

Spinal Nerve Root Cysts 
Metrizamide CT Scanning in Spinal Nerve Root 
Cysts 149 (May) 

Striatum 
Neurotransmitters in the Mammalian Striatum: 
Neuronal Circuits and Heterogeneity 386 (Aug 
suppl) 

Subarachnoid Hemorrhage 
Graves'Disease and Subarachnoid Hemorrhage: 
A Passible Familial Association 638 (Nov) 

The Relationship BetweenTiming of Surgery and 
Operative Complications in Aneurysmal Sub­
arachnoid Hemorrhage 84 (Feb) 

Subdural Hematoma 
Bilateral Homonymous Hemianopia with Sparing 
of Central Vision After Subdural Hematoma 
153 (May) 

Interhemispheric Subdural Hematoma 172(May) 
Substance P 

Action of 5-Hydroxytryptamine. Substance P. 
Thyrotropin-Releasing Hormone and Clonidine 
on Motoneurone Excitability 506 (Aug suppl) 

Supranuclear Palsy, Progressive 
Progressive Supranuclear Palsy 547 (Aug suppl) 

Tardive Dyskinesia 
Response of Tardive Dyskinesia to Tricyclic 
Antidepressants 629 (Nov) 

Thyrotropin-Releasing Hormone 
Action of 5-Hydroxytryptamine. Substance P. 
Thyrotropin-Releasing Hormone and Clonidine 
on Motoneurone Excitability 506 (Aug suppl) 

Tizanidine 
Treatment of Spasticity with Tizanidine in Mul­
tiple Sclerosis 513 (Aug suppl) 

Tourette's Syndrome 
Motor, Behavioral and Pharmacologic Findings 
in Tourette's Syndrome 541 (Aug suppl) 

Torticollis 
Local Treatment of Spasmodic Torticollis with 
Botulinum Toxin 533 (Aug suppl) 

Toxin 
Guam ALS/Parkinsonism-Dementia: A Long-
Latency Neurotoxic DisorderCaused by "Slow 
Toxin(s)" in Food? 347 (Aug suppl) 

Triphasic Waves 
Triphasic Waves: Clinical Correlates and Mor­
phology 136 (May) 

Tumour 
Distribution of Extracellular Matrix Proteins in 
Primary Human Brain Tumours: An Immuno-
histochemical Analysis 25 (Feb) 

Intracranial Endodermal Sinus Tumour— Role 
for Chemotherapy 166 (May) 

Involuntary Movements with Cerebellar Tumour 
306 (Aug) 

Metabolic Changes in Cerebral Gliomas Within 
Hours of Treatment With Intra-Arterial BCNU 
Demonstrated by Phosphorus Magnetic Reson­
ance Spectroscopy 570 (Nov) 

Neuronal Growth Factors from Tumours of Von 
Recklinghausen Neurofibromatosis 141 (May) 

The Epidemiology of Primary Intracranial Neo­
plasms in Manitoba. Canada 586 (Nov) 

Valproic Acid 
Congenital Malformations Associated with Mater­
nal Use of Valproic Acid 290 (Aug) 

Pseudoatrophy of the Brain with Valproic Acid 
Monotherapy 294 (Aug) 

Vascular Disease 
Peripheral Neurological Complications of Aor-
toiliac Vascular Disease 127 (May) 

Vascular Malformations 
Surgical Neuroangiography of Intracranial Vas­
cular Malformations 70 (Feb) 

Vasopressin Neurons 
Neurophysiology of a Central Baroreceptor Path­
way Projecting to Hypothalamic Vasopressin 
Neurons 17 (Feb) 

Vestibular Control 
Vestibular Control of Muscular Tone and Posture 
493 (Aug suppl) 

666 
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100037690 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100037690


LE JOURNAL CANADIEN DES SCIENCES NEUROLOGIQUES 

THE CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NEUROLOGICAL SCIENCES 

VOL 14, NO. 1 FEB. 1987 

REVIEW ARTICLE 
Disorders of Neuronal Migration Peter C. Barth 1 

ORIGINAL ARTICLES 
Neurophysiology of a Central Baroreceptor Pathway Projecting to Hypothalamic 
Vasopressin Neurons lack H. Ihamandas and Leo P. Renaud 17 
Distribution of Extracellular Matrix Proteins in Primary Human Brain Tumours: An 
Immunohistochemical Analysis lames T. Rutka, Craig A. Myatt, fane R. Giblin, 

Richard L Davis and Mark L. Rosenblum 25 
Gliosis and Glioma Distinguished by Acridine Orange Harvey B. Sarnat, 

Bernadette Curry, N.B. Rewcastle and Cynthia L. Trevenen 31 
Ecogenetics of Parkinson's Disease: Prevalence and Environmental Aspects in Rural 
Areas Andre" Barbeau, Madeleine Roy, Gilles Bernier. 

Giuseppe Campanella and Suzanne Paris 36 
Botulinum Toxin for Benign Essential Blepharospasm, Hemifacial Spasm and Age-
Related Lower Eyelid Entropion! lean Carruthers and Harrison A. Stubbs 42 
Treatment of Experimental Allergic Neuritis with Prednisolone T.E. Feasby, 

j.A. Gilbert, A.F. Hahn and D.S. iovgren 46 
Adult Onset Systemic Carnitine Deficiency: Favorable Response to L-Carnitine Supple­
mentation M.D. Levitan, }.T. Murphy, W.C. Sherwood,). Deck and C.M.I. Sawa 50 
Massive Cerebral Edema Associated with Meningioma Venfcita fagadha 

andlohnH.N. Deck 55 
SPECIAL SUPPLEMENT 
Neurosurgical Symposium — 1986 William S. Keith Visiting Professorship 59 
ABSTRACTS 
Canadian Association of Neuropathologists Annual Meeting 
Book Reviews 
Calendar of Events 
Erratum 

96 
103 
106 
106 

CT Findings in Late-Onset Epilepsy V. de la Sayette and others 286 
Congenital Malformations Associated with Maternal Use of Valproic Acid 

Celine Huot and others 290 
Pseudoatrophy of the Brain with Valproic Acid Monotherapy 

RichardS. McLachlan 294 
Acetylcholine Receptor Antibodies in Myasthenia Gravis: Use of a Qualitative Assay 
for Diagnostic Purposes loel Oger, Robin Kaufman, Kenneth Berry 297 
Familial Parkinson's Disease: Possible Role of Environmental Factors .... Susan Calne 

and others 303 
Involuntary Movements with Cerebellar Tumour P.B. fayakar, S.S. Seshia 306 
Hand Wasting Due to Mid-Cervical Spinal Cord Compression A.B. Goodridge 

and others 309 
Herpes Zoster Ophthalmicus with Delayed Cerebral Infarction and Meningoenceph­
alitis MarkS. Freedman, Ronald D. Macdonald 312 
A Syndrome of Brain, Inner Ear and Retinal Microangiopathy D.I. MacFadyen, 

R.I. Schneider, I.A. Chisholm 315 
CLINICAL PATHOLOGICAL CONFERENCE 
A Degenerative Disorder in a 10 Year Old Boy Edited by I.I. Gilbert and 

I. Noseworthy 319 
CORREPONDENCE 
Neurological Complications Following Intra-arterial CIS-Platinum Chemotherapy .... 

M.S. Freedman, I.H. Schneiderman, I. Turley and A.D. DePetrillo 325 
Book Reviews 326 
Notes and Announcements 330 
Calendar of Events 332 
ABSTRACTS 
Symposium on Biology of Cerebral Endothelium 333 

Special Supplement to Volume 14, No. 3 
Disorders of Muscle Tone 347-556 

VOL. 14, NO. 2 MAY 1987 

SPECIAL FEATURES 
Astrocytomas: Old and Newly Recognized Variants, Their Spectrum of Morphology 
and Antigen Expression lohn /. Kepes 109 
Speculation on Disease States Induced by Excitatory Amino Acids lohn Turnbull 122 

ORIGINAL ARTICLES 
Peripheral Neurological Complications of Aortoiliac Vascular Disease 

Monique L. D'Amour, Louise H6l6ne Lebrun, Antoine Rabbat, 
lules Trudet and Nicole Daneault 127 

Carotid Endarterectomy Without Indwelling Shunts and Intraoperative Electrophysio­
logic Monitoring Kesava Reddy, Michael West and Brian Anderson 131 
Triphasic Waves: Clinical Correlates and Morphology .. Mecheri B.M. Sundaram and 

Warren 7. Blume 136 
Neuronal Growth Factors from Tumours of Von Recklinghausen Neurofibromatosis 

Richard I. Riopelle and Vincent M. Riccardi 141 
Indomethacin is Effective Against Neurogenic Hyperthermia Following Cranial Trauma 
or Brain Surgery C. Benedek, P. Tdth-Daru, /. laniky, A. Hortob&gyi, 

F. Ob&l lr. and K. Colner-Sasi 
Metrizamide CT Scanning in Spinal Nerve Root Cysts R.N. Goyal, N.A. Russell, 

I.M.E.G. Belanger, B.G. Benoit and M. Rawa 
Bilateral Homonymous Hemianopia with Sparing of Central Vision After Subdural 
Hematoma Marco Soza, Patricio Tagle, Trevor Kirkham and laime Court 
Treatment of Paramyotonia Congenita with Acetazolamide Timothy I. Benstead, 

Peter R. CamUeld and David B. King 
Fenestration of the Supraclinoid Internal Carotic Artery /. Max Findlay, 

Mario Chui and Paul I. Muller 
Massive Necrosis of the Brain in Rabies CI. Dolman and K.M. Charlton 
Intracranial Endodermal Sinus Tumour— Role for Chemotherapy 

Brian A. Anderson 
Interhemispheric Subdural Hematoma Neville A. Russell, 

Raquel del Carpio-O'Donovan, K.B. Mallya, Brien G. Benoit and Gary Belanger 
Spontaneous Temporary Remission in Primacy CNS Lymphoma Michael Rubin, 

Israel Ubman, Marie-Laure Brisson, Marvin Goidenberg and Steve Brem 

145 

159 
162 

175 
Correspondence 178 
Book Reviews 182 
Notes and Announcements 187 
Calendar of Events 189 
Erratum 189 
XXIInd Canadian Congress of Neurological Sciences 
Program and Abstracts 190 

VOL. 14, NO. 3 AUG. 1987 

REVIEW ARTICLE 
The Natural History of Multiple Sclerosis B.G. Weinshenker and G.C. Ebers 255 

ORIGINAL ARTICLES 
Sleep Apnea Following Percutaneous Cervical Cordotomy Bruce/. Tranmer, 

William S. Tucker, fuan M. Bilbao 262 
The Management of .22 Caliber Gunshot Wounds of the Brain: A Review of 49 Cases 

L. Suddaby, B. Weir, C. Forsyth 268 
A Randomized Controlled Trial of Amantadine in Fatigue Associated With Multiple 
Sclerosis The Canadian MS Research Croup 273 
Colour Vision Abnormalities in Multiple Sclerosis Alexandra C. Harrison, 

Werner I. Becker, William K. Stell 279 

VOL. 14, NO. 4 NOV. 1987 

SPECIAL FEATURES 
The Cerebral Ischemic Penumbra Antoine Hakim 557 
Commentary on the Significance for Modern Neurology of the 17th Century B.C. 
Surgical Papyrus Cathy M. Hclgason 560 

ORIGINAL ARTICLES 
Amyloid Angiopathy in Alzheimer's Disease C. Bergeron, P.I. Ranalli and 

P.N. Miceh 564 
Metabolic Changes in Cerebral Gliomas Within Hours of Treatment With Intra-
Arterial BCNU Demonstrated by Phosphorus Magnetic Resonance Spectroscopy 

Douglas L. Arnold. Eric A. Shoubridge. William Feindcl and others 570 
A Comparison of Bromocriptine (Parlodel8) and Levodopa-Carbidopa (Sinemef) For 
Treatment of "De Novo" Parkinson's Disease Patients Israel Libman, 

Marek I. Cawel, Richard I. Riopelle and others 576 
Neuropathie Pe>ipherique Cryoglobulinlmie Mixte Syndrome Sec I-Ph. Thenint, 

M.I. Penniello. F. Chapon and others 581 
Epidemiology of Primary Intracranial Neoplasms in Manitoba, Canada 

C.R. Sutherland. R. Floreli, D. Louw and others 586 
Asymmetric Papilledema and Visual Loss in Pseudotumor Cerebri 

Charles E. Maxner, Mark I. Freedman and lames I. Corbelt 593 
Attentional and Perseverative Impairment in Two Cases of Familial Fatal Parkinsonism 
with Cortical Sparing D. Kimura. A. Hahn and H.I.M. Barnett 597 
Contrast Enhancing Lesions in Progressive Multifocal Leukoencephalopathy: A Clinico-
pathological Correlation Bronislava Shafran. Marian I. Roke. 

Robert M. Barr and others 600 
Prolonged Progressive Multifocal Leukoencephalopathy Without Immunosuppression 

Douglas W. Zochodne and lohn C.E. Kaufmann 603 
Focal Pontine Leukoencephalopathy in a Patient with the Shwachman-Diamond Syn­
drome Vei Mah. Lee Nelson and Harry V. Vinters 608 
Variants of Guillain-Barr6 Syndrome: Miller Fisher Syndrome, Facial Diplegia and 
Multiple Cranial Nerve Palsies Ashfaq Shuaib and Werner /. Becker 611 
Longitudinal Multimodal Evoked Potential Studies in Abetalipoproteinaemia 

E.R. Fagan and M.I. Taylor 617 
Hypoparathyroidism and Pseudotumor Cerebri: An Infrequent Clinical Association .. 

Robert S. Sheldon. Werner /. Becker. David A. Hanley and others 622 
Kinesigenic Choreoathetosis due to Brain Injury }.C. Richardson. 11. Howes. 

M.I. Celinsh and others 626 
Response of Tardive and L-Dopa-Induced Dyskinesias to Antidepressants 

M. El-Awar. M. Freedman. P. Seeman and others 629 
Pathology of Eosinophilic Fasciitis and its Relation to Polymyositis .... Ke-Wci Huang 

and Xiao-Han Chen 632 
Graves' Disease and Subarachnoid Hemorrhage: A Possible Familial Association 

Richard Leblanc and Andr6s M. Lozano 638 
Sensory Discrimination and its Relationship to the Cerebral Processing of Infrequent 
Stimuli Douglas S. Goodtn. Michael I. Ammoii 

and Mary M. Mantle 642 
SYMPOSIUM SUMMARY 
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis: Concepts in Pathogenesis and Etiology 649 
Guidelines for the Diagnosis of Brain Death 653 
Book Reviews 657 
Notes and Announcements 660 
Calendar of Events 661 
Canadian Congress of Neurological Sciences — Call for Abstracts 662 
Index to Volume 14 663 
Advertisers Index xiii 

Volume 14, No. 4 —November 1987 667 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100037690 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100037690

